
 

 

Meeting of the SREP Sub-Committee 

Oaxaca. Mexico 

Friday, June 17, 2016 

 

 

 

 

 

 

List of Participants



SREP SUB-COMMITTEE COUNTRY MEMBERS 

 

SREP Sub-Committee Country SREP Sub-Committee  Member Email 

Bangladesh Siddique  Zobair 
siddique.zobair@gmail.com 

Denmark / 

Switzerland 

Niels Hedegaard / 

Daniel Menebhi 

niejor@um.dk 

/daniel.menebhi@seco.admin.ch 

Japan / 

Korea 

Masaaki Iizuka /  

Jangro Lee 

masaaki.iizuka@mof.go.jp 

/genre@mosf.go.kr 

Kenya Erastus Wahome 
ewwahome@treasury.go.ke 

Mongolia Tovuudorj Purevjav tovuudorj@energy.gov.mn 

Nepal Lal Bahadur  Khatri lkhatri@nrof.gov.np 

Netherlands / 

Sweden 

Jacob Waslander/ 

Linda Nilsson 

 jacob.waslander@minbuza.nl / 

linda.nilsson@gov.se 

Norway / 

Spain 

Bente Weisser / 

Aize Azqueta Quemada 

Bente.Weisser@mfa.no /  

aize.azqueta@mineco.es 

Rwanda Peace  Kaliisa Kaliisa.peace@gmail.com 

Tajikistan Nasimjon Rajabov nasim.rajabov@gmail.com 

United Kingdom Ben Green b-green@dfid.gov.uk 

United States Abigail Demopulos abigail.demopulos@treasury.gov  

mailto:jacob.waslander@minbuza.nl
mailto:Bente.Weisser@mfa.no
mailto:b-green@dfid.gov.uk


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 1 
 

BANGLADESH 
 
Siddique Zobair 
Member, Sustainable and Renewable Energy Development Authority (SREDA) 
Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral 
Resources 9 th Floor, Biduyt Bhaban, 1, Abdul Gani Road 
Dhaka, Bangladesh 
Email: siddique.zobair@gmail.com 
 
CAMBODIA 

 

Toch Sovanna  
Director  
Ministry Mines and Energy 
Department of New and Renewable Energy, General Department of Energy  
51, 79-89 Pasteur Street 51 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Email: tochsovannamme@gmail.com  
 
So Veasna  
Deputy Director 
Ministry Mines and Energy 
Department of New and Renewable Energy, General Department of Energy  
51, 79-89 Pasteur Street 51 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Email: ms.veasna@yahoo.com 
 
H. E. Victor Jona  
Director General  
Ministry Mines and Energy 
Department of New and Renewable Energy, General Department of Energy  
51, 79-89 Pasteur Street 51 
Phnom Penh, Cambodia 
Email: jvictor.mime@gmail.com 
 
JAPAN 
 
Masanori Matsuo  

Deputy Director 

Ministry of Finance 

3-1-1Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda ku 

Tokyo, Japan 

Email: masanori.matsuo@mof.go.jp 

mailto:tochsovannamme@gmail.com
mailto:jvictor.mime@gmail.com


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 2 
 

KENYA 
 

Erastus W Wahome 

Chief Economist 

Ministry of Finance 

P.O. Box 30007 P.O. Box 73908 

Nairobi, Kenya 

Email: Wahomeerastus2002@yahoo.co.uk 

 
MONGOLIA 
 

Tovuudorj Purevjav 

Director General 

Ministry of Energy 

Government Building-14 Chinggis Avenue Khan-Uul District 

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia 

Email: Tovuu@yahoo.com 

 
NEPAL 
 
Lal Bahadur  Khatri  
Under Secretary 
Ministry of Finance 
Singha Durbar 
Kathmandu, Nepal 
Email: lkhatri@nrof.gov.np 
 
NETHERLANDS 
 
Frank van der Vleuten 
Senior Adviser Energy 
Netherlands Enterprise Agency  
Prinses Beatrixlaan 2, PO Box 20105, 2509 AC 
The Hague, Netherlands 
Email: frank.vandervleuten@rvo.nl 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 3 
 

NORWAY 
 
Bente Weisser 
Senior Adviser 
Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
7. Juni-plassen/ Victoria Terrasse. PB 8114 Dep. N-0032 
Oslo, Norway 
Email: bente.weisser@mfa.no 
 
RWANDA 
 
Peace Kaliisa 
Donor Coordinator 
Ministry of Infrastructure (MININFRA) 
KG 7 Avenue 
Kigali, Rwanda 
Email: kaliisa.peace@gmail.com 
 
SPAIN 
 
Aize Azqueta Quemada 
Program Manager 
Ministry of Economy and Competitiveness 
Paseo Castellana, 162, Planta 17, Desp.10, 28046 
Madrid, Spain 
Email: aize.azqueta@mineco.es 
 
SWEDEN 
 
Linda Nilsson 
Desk Officer 
Ministry for Foreign Affairs 
SE-103 39 
Stockholm, Sweden 
Email: linda.nilsson@gov.se 
 
SWITZERLAND 
 
Daniel Menebhi 
Program Manager 
State Secretariat for Economic Affairs 
Holzikofenweg 36, CH-3003 
Berne, Switzerland 
Email: daniel.menebhi@seco.admin.ch 

mailto:aize.azqueta@mineco.es


COUNTRY PARTICIPANTS 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 4 
 

TAJIKISTAN 
 
Nasimjon Rajabov 
Head of Climate Change Center 
Climate Change Centre 
47 Shevchenko Str 
Dushanbe,Tajikistan 
Email: Nasim.rajabov@gmail.com 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Ben Green 
Deputy Team Leader 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
Abercrombie House Eaglesham Road 
East Kilbride, United Kingdom 
Email: b-green@dfid.gov.uk 
 
Kate Hughes 
Team Leader 
Department for International Development (DFID) 
1 Palace Street 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: k-hughes@dfid.gov.uk 
 
Abu Zaki 
Climate Finance and Policy Manager 
Department of Energy and Climate Change 
3-8 Whitehall Place 
London, United Kingdom 
Email:abu.zaki@decc.gsi.gov.uk 
 
UNITED STATES 
 
Abigail Demopulos 
Deputy Director 
U.S. Department of Treasury 
1500 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: abigail.demopulos@treasury.gov 
 
 
 
 



MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 5 
 

ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 

 
Christian Ellermann 
Climate Finance Specialist  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: cellermann.consultant@adb.org 
 
Rehan Kausar 
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: rkausar@adb.org 
 
Cristina Santiago  
CIF Coordinator (Budget and Monitoring)  
Asian Development Bank (ADB)  
6 ADB Avenue, 1550 Metro Manila  
Madaluyong City, Philippines 
Email: csantiago.consultant@adb.org 
 

AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK 

 

Joao Duarte Cunha  

Chief Climate Finance Officer 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 

Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  

Email: j.cunha@afdb.org 

 

Kurt Lonsway 

Manager 

African Development Bank (AfDB) 

Immeuble CCIA Abidjan Plateau, Avenue Jean-Paul II, P.O.Box 323-1002 

Abidjan, Cote d'Ivoire  

Email: k.lonsway@afdb.org 

 

 

 

 

mailto:k.lonsway@afdb.org


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 6 
 

EUROPEAN BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT (EBRD) 
 
Franka Klingel 
Knowledge and Policy Manager 
European Bank for Reconstruction and Development (EBRD) 
One Exchange Square 
London, United Kingdom 
Email: klingelf@ebrd.com 
 
INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB) 
 
Gloria Visconti 
Senior Climate Change Specialist 
Inter-American Development Bank (IDB) 
1300 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington D.C, United States  
Email: gloriav@iadb.org 
 
INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC) 
 
Laura Gaensly Cordeiro 
Operations Officer 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: LGaensly@ifc.org 
 
Andrey Shlyakhtenko 
Operations Officer 
International Finance Corporation (IFC) 
2121 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington D.C., United States 
Email: ashlyakhtenko@ifc.org 
 
THE WORLD BANK 
 
Leesle Hong  

Consultant 

The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email:  lhong1@worldbank.org 

 

mailto:AShlyakhtenko@ifc.org


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 7 
 

Gevorg Sargsyan 

Program Manager 

The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: gsargsyan@worldbank.org 

 
Joonkyung Seong 
Enery Specialist 
The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: jseong@worldbank.org 
 
TRUSTEE 
 
Jonathan Caldicott 
Senior Financial Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: jcaldicott@worldbank.org 
 
Jaehyang So 
Director 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: Jso@worldbank.org 
 
Chandrasekhar Sirigiri 
Business Process Officer 
Trustee, The World Bank 
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: csirigiri@worldbank.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jseong@worldbank.org


MULTILATERAL DEVELOPMENT BANK 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 8 
 

LEGAL 
 
Hanna Jang 
Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: hjang@worldbank.org 
 
Duangrat Laohapakakul 
Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: dlaohapakakul@worldbank.org 
 
Pilar Gonzalez 
Senior Counsel 
Legal, The World Bank  
1818 H Street NW 
Washington D.C, United States 
Email: pgonzalez@worldbank.org 
 
 



OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 9 
 

CIVIL SOCIETY 

Aaron Leopold 
Global Energy Advocate 
Practical Action 
The Schumacher Centre Bourton on Dunmore RUGBY CV23 9QZ 
Warwickshire, United Kingdom 
Email: Aaron.Leopold@practicalaction.org.uk 
 
Javier Mejia 
Project Coordinator Humboldt Environmental Advocacy Center 
Centro Alexander von Humboldt Renovable (AHPPER) 
Busto Jose Mart 5 Cuadras al Este. 
Managua, Nicaragua 
Email: e.renovables@humboldt.org.ni 
 
Philip Odhiambo 
Project Manager 
Energy and Climate Change 
World Wide Fund for Nature Kenya 
Nairobi, Kenya 
Email: podhiambo@wwfkenya.org 
 

Socheath Sou 
Director 
Live & Learn Cambodia 
House 40 Street 586 
Phnom Penh,  Cambodia 
Email: socheath@gmail.com 
 

INDIGENOUS PEOPLES 

 
Valmaine Toki 
Expert Member 
Member United Nations Permanent Forum on Indigenous Issues  
Faculty of Law, University of Waikato 
Hamilton, New Zealand 
Email: valmaine@waikato.ac.nz 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:podhiambo@wwfkenya.org


OBSERVERS 

Climate Investment Funds –SREP Sub-Committee Meeting – Oaxaca, Mexico Page 10 
 

PRIVATE SECTOR 
 
Olive Z Kigongo 
President 
Uganda National Chamber of Commerce & Industry (UNCCI) 
Plot 1 a, Kira Road, PO Box 3809 
Kampala, Uganda 
Email: president@chamberuganda.com 
 
 
 
 


